
 
GENERAL CREMATION PRICE LIST 

These prices are effective as of January 1, 2026 but thereafter are subject to change without notice. 

 
PACKAGED CREMATION SERVICES 

 
 

           
 

Traditional Service, Followed by Cremation 
Services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home 
within 25 miles, embalming, other preparations of the body, use of 
facilities for visitation and for funeral ceremony or service in other

Graveside Committal of Ashes….. ………………………$315.00 
Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangement at graveside, 
supervision of the graveside service, and equipment and staff necessary to 
conduct the graveside service. 

 

GENERAL PRICE 

These prices are effective as of January 19, 2026 but thereafter are subject to change without notice. 

facility, funeral coach (if needed), committal or other disposition service, 
acknowledgement cards, color prayer folders or holy card w/ picture and 
color register book, memorial video (up to 50 pictures), and cremation of 
remains. 
Option A (Visitation the evening before) .................................. $6,000.00 
Option B (Visitation the day of the funeral or funeral service 
only).................................................................................. $5,800.00 
RENTAL CASKET ......................................... $675.00 

Cremation Caskets Starting at $708.00 
Cremation, Followed by a Memorial Service 
Services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home 
within 25 miles, use of facilities for memorial service and/or same-day 
visitation or memorial service, acknowledgement cards, color prayer 
folders or holy card w/ picture and color register book, memorial video (up 
to 50 pictures), cremation container and cremation of remains
 .................................................................................................. $3,675.00 
Private Family Viewing followed by Cremation 
Services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to funeral home 
within 25 miles, preparation of deceased for viewing, use of facilities for 
private family viewing, cremation container and cremation of remains
 .................................................................................................. $2,650.00 
Direct Cremation 
The charge for a direct cremation includes removal of remains, local 
transportation to crematory, necessary authorizations, and basic services 
of the staff. This charge does include the crematory fee but does not 
include the use of facilities and staff for any visitation or ceremony, public 
or private, prior to the cremation. If you want to arrange a direct cremation, 
you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the 
body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition 
materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide 
are unfinished wood and fiberboard boxes, and at the discretion of the 
funeral director may be airline shipping containers previously used for 
human remains that have been thoroughly refurbished ............ $2,300.00 
A. Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser. ...... $2,300.00 
B. Direct cremation with fiberboard container from our funeral 
home.......................................................$2,300.00 + $175.00 = 2,475.00 
C. Direct cremation with casket selected from our funeral home 
$2,300,00 + cost of casket. 

Itemized Selections 
The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our 
customers, in addition to those listed on page one. You may choose only 
the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will 
include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other 
requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask 
for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide 
describing the funeral goods and services you selected. 
Memorial Service at Funeral Home ................................. $1,200.00 
Our services include use of facility for memorial service, coordinating the 
memorial service, supervision of the memorial service and additional staff 
necessary to conduct memorial service, acknowledgement cards, color 
prayer folders or holy card w/ picture and color register book, memorial 
video (up to 50 pictures). 
Memorial Service at Other Facility ................................. $650.00 
Our services include coordinating the memorial service, supervision of the 
memorial service and additional staff necessary to conduct memorial 
service at other facility, acknowledgement cards, color prayer folders or 
holy card w/ picture and color register book, memorial video (up to 50 
pictures) 

Private Family Viewing… ................................................. $300.00 
Our services include preparation of the deceased for viewing and the use 
of facilities and staff for a one hour viewing for up to ten people 
Cremation Container ....................................................... $175.00 
Encases the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or 
composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers 
we provide are unfinished wood and fiberboard boxes. 

 
Urn and Keepsake Price List 

These prices are effective as of January 1, 2026  but thereafter subject to change 
without notice. This list is just a selection of some of our more popular options, but 
many more are available for purchase. 

Decorative Urns & Keepsakes 
Manufacturer Style Price 

ASC Metal Scattering Tube $ 44.00 
Various 4 Cubic Inch Keepsake $ 52.00+ 

ASC MacKenzie Cultured Marble Classic $ 325.00 
ASC MacKenzie Cultured Marble Niche $ 350.00 

Crescent Crescent Cultured Marble $ 249.00 
Various Optional Engraving $ 34.00+ 
Various Appliques and Emblems $ 18.00-50.00 

Various Cremation Jewelry, available in: 
Stainless Steel, Sterling Silver, Gold $ 40.00 + 

 
 
 
 
 
 

MacKenzie Niche 
Urn in Verde. 
(avaliable in 29 colors) 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Urn Vaults 

Manufacturer Style Price 
Crescent Crowne Vault $ 147.00 

Baumgardner Cement Urn Vault Small $ 200.00 
Baumgardner Cement Urn Vault Large $ 240.00 

TRADITIONAL FUNERAL PACKAGES 
Services of funeral director and staff, transfer of remains to 
funeral home within 25 miles, embalming, other preparation of 
the body, visitation, and funeral ceremony (or services in other 
facilities), funeral coach, committal or other disposition 
service, acknowledgement cards, color prayer folders or holy 
cards w/ picture and color register book, memorial video (up to 
50 pictures) and a copy. Includes items marked with (*) 
Offering A (Visitation the evening before) ................. $6,000.00 
Offering B (Visitation the day of the funeral or funeral service 
only) ............................................................................ $5,800.00 

******Packages do not include a limousine****** 
Itemized Selections 

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. 
You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements 
you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or 
other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask 
for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing 
the funeral goods and services you selected. 
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff .................... $2,000.00* 
Our fee for the basic services of funeral director and staff includes, but is not 
limited to, staff to respond to initial request for service; arrangement conference 
with family and responsible parties; arrangement of funeral; preparation and 
filing of necessary authorizations and permits; recording vital statistics; 
preparation and placement of obituary notice; shelter of remains; and 
coordination with those providing other portions of the funeral, e.g., cemetery, 
crematory, vault companies and others as required. Also included in this charge 
are overhead expenses relative to our facilities such as professional licensing, 
legal and accounting fees, insurance, building and utility expenses, parking lot 
and grounds, maintenance, taxes, equipment, furnishings, inventory costs, 
record keeping, and secretarial and administrative expenses. 
This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of 
the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our 
charges for packaged services, direct cremations, immediate burials, and 
forwarding     or      receiving      remains.) 
Embalming ............................................................................. $850.00* 
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming 
may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as 
a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right 
to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct 
cremation or immediate burial. 
Dressing and Casketing ......................................................... $470.00* 
Additional Use of Facility, Staff and Equipment Fees: 
A. Visitation at the Funeral Home 
Our services will include visitation setup, use of visitation room, placement of 
encased remains, display of floral arrangements, parking lot assistance, and 
supervision,  memorial  video  and  attendance  during  the 
visitation ............................................................................................ $825.00* 
B. Funeral Service at the Funeral Home .................. $875.00* 
Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangements, supervision of 
funeral, staff to attend the funeral ceremony, supervision of committal or other 
disposition service, memorial video, and setup and use of facilities for funeral 
ceremony. 
C. Funeral Service at Other Facility ..............................$875.00 
Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangement, supervision of 
committal or other disposition service, and equipment and additional staff 
necessary to conduct funeral at other facility. 
D. Graveside Services. .................................................... $315.00* 
Our services include coordinating the funeral arrangement at graveside, 
supervision of the graveside service, and equipment and staff necessary to 
conduct the graveside service. 

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home ..................... $550.00* 
(Within 25 mile local service radius) 
Additional miles outside local service radius .............. $2.00 per mile 
Automotive Equipment (Add $2.00 for each mile outside 
25 mile local service radius) 
A. Funeral Coach ...................................................... $550.00* 
B. Limousine ............................................................... $650.00 

Other Merchandise: 
A. Personalized Thank You Cards ............................ $65.00* 
B. Prayer Cards .......................................................... $65.00* 
C. Register Book ......................................................... $15.00* 
D. Memorial Video (up to 50 pictures) .................... $25.00* 
E. Additional Copy. ............................................... $10.00 each 
F. Each additional picture over 50… .......................$1.00 each 
G. Service Programs (Designed and printed) ................. $60.00 

(Itemized Cost of Package A before Discount is $6605.00) 
(Itemized Cost of Package B before Discount is $6080.00) 
Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home .... $3,750.00 
This charge includes removal of remains, basic services of staff, embalming, 
necessary authorizations and local transportation to airport. This charge does not 
include visitation, rites or ceremonies prior to forwarding of the body. 

A. With minimum shipping container ................................................ $3,950.00 
B. With casket selected from our funeral home .................................. $3,750.00 

Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home ... $1,350.00 
This charge includes pickup of remains, transportation of remains to cemetery 
and basic services of staff. This charge does not include visitation, rites or 
ceremonies. 
Immediate Burial ......................................................$3,100.00 
The charge for immediate burial includes removal of remains, local 
transportation to the cemetery, necessary authorizations and basic services of 
staff. This charge does not include the use of facilities and staff for any visitation 
or ceremony, public or private, prior to burial. 
A. Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser… $3,100.00 
B. Immediate burial with casket selected from our funeral home 
(in addition to the cost of the casket) .................................... $3,100.00 
C. Immediate burial with a minimum casket selected from our funeral 
home ..................................................................................... $3,860.00 
Caskets .................................................................. $760.00 to $3,436+ 
A complete price list is provided on the next page. 
Outer Burial Containers...................................$1140.00 to $5,730.00 
A complete price list is provided on the next page. 
Urns .................................................................... $30.00 to $1,218.00+ 
Clothing.....................................................................$92.00 to $175.00 

PAYMENT POLICY 
To lose someone you love is a devastating human experience. It is 
frequently traumatic and can seriously impact judgment. We believe in the 
importance of the recognition and meaningful celebration of a life that has 
been lived and will assist in arranging an appropriate service to meet your 
individual needs. 
It is also important to be realistic in respect to funeral expenditures. We do not 
want a family to spend more than they should nor less than they would like. What 
is important is that arrangements meet a family’s needs, wishes and budget. 
Due to the changing economic environment and in an effort to keep prices low, 
we are now asking that provisions for payment are due at the time of 
arrangements. To avoid any possibility of misunderstanding or embarrassment 
and for your convenience, we accept the following methods of payment: 

Cash – Check / Visa – MasterCard – Discover 
Insurance Assignment of a verifiable policy 

Advance payment by forwarding or receiving funeral home 
Pre-Paid Arrangements by us or another funeral home 

Akron Chapel 
1990 S. Main St. Akron, 330-724-1281 
Cuyahoga Falls Chapel 

247 Stow Ave Cuyahoga Falls, 330-928-1313 
City of Green Chapel 

4178 Massillon Rd. Green, OH 44685 
330.724.1281 

www.anthonyfuneralhomes.com 
eric@anthonyfh.com 

Akron Chapel 
1990 S. Main St. Akron, OH 44301 

330.253.8121 
Stow Chapel 

3333 Kent Road Stow, OH 44224 
330.688.3866  

www.anthonyfuneralhomes.com 
eric@anthonyfh.com 



OUR “COST PLUS” PRICING 
POLICY 

ANY CASKET or VAULT 
– ANY COMPANY 
COST PLUS $300.00 

(Invoices are available for inspection upon request.) 

CASKET PRICE LIST 

 
 
 
 
 

 
VAULT PRICE LIST* 

Anthony Reception Center 
Located at 1990 S. Main St. Akron, OH 44301 

Menu 1 (Hot

These prices are effective as of January 1, 2026 but thereafter subject to change without 
notice. 
 

Manufacturer Name/number Price 

Starmark Cremation Container $ 175.00 

Starmark Rental Casket $ 675.00 

Astral Basic Cloth NG $ 760.00 

Astral Alex/Truman NG $ 895.00 

Astral Clair NG $ 915.00 

Astral Dalton NG $ 1,010.00 

Astral Delane NG $ 1,090.00 

Astral Solace NG $ 1,175.00 

Astral Franklin/Albany $ 1,100.00 

Astral New Treemont/Original Tremont $ 1,230.00/ 

Astral Military NG/Gasketed $ 1,210.00/1,350.00 

Astral V-Ray/New Church $ 1,250.00 

Astral 20 gauge gasketed1 $ 1,280.00 

Astral Horizon/Summit $ 1,350.00 

Astral Ultra 28” gasketed $ 1,300.00 

Astral 18 gauge standard2 $ 1,375.00 

Astral 20 gauge 28” gasketed6 $ 1,375.00 

Astral 
Sunset Rose/Mother’s Rose/ 

Going Home/Collonade $ 1,540.00 

Astral Carlton Classic $ 2,165.00 

Astral 18 Gauge Premium3 $ 1,635.00 

Astral Brushed 18 Gauge Premium4 $ 1,785.00 

Walnut Creek Blankenburg Poplar $ 2,605.00 

Walnut Creek Blankenburg Oak $ 2,769.00 

Walnut Creek Waldenburg Poplar $ 3,075.00 

Walnut Creek Waldenburg Oak $ 3,274.00 

Astral Stainless Collection5 $ 2,350.00 

Walnut Creek Waldenburg Cherry $ 3,318.00 

 
All prices shown are for half-couch models. Full-couch prices vary. 

1. Includes Cherish Rose, Independence, Returning Home, Remembrance, 
Imperial Rose, Three Roses, Reunion, Purity & Shepherd styles. 

2. Includes In God’s Care, Lord’s Prayer, Matriarch, Patriarch, Patriot, 
Corinthian, Eternity, Going Home, Heaven has a New Angel, Journey, 
Mother’s Rose, Pearl Rose, Praying Hands, & Vine & Roses styles. 

3. Includes Kerrigan, Ivory Rose, & Franklin. 
4. Includes Stratford, Whitney, Phoenix, Lord’s Prayer & Augustine. 
5. Eleanor, Mother, Carnegie, Morgan, Rockefeller, & Vanderbilt Styles. 
6. Includes Radiance, Everlasting, Elegance, Diplomat, Devout, & At Peace. 

NG: Non-Gasketed 

These prices are effective as of January 1, 2026 but thereafter subject to 
change without notice. 

*Includes $235 vault installation fee and tent which will be deducted 
for cemeteries which charge for installation. 

*Vault Company charges a $90.00 fee for Saturday Vault Installation. 
 

Disclaimer of Warranties for caskets, outer burial containers, 
cremation caskets, and urns 

Funeral Home makes no representations or warranties regarding the items listed 
above. The only warranties, expressed or implied, granted in connection with 
caskets sold are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the 
manufacturers thereof. Funeral Home hereby expressly disclaims all warranties, 
expressed or implied, relating to the items listed above, including, but not limited 
to the implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. 
In most areas of the country, state or local law does not require that you buy a 
container to surround the casket in the grave. However, most cemeteries require 
that you have such a container so that the grave will not sink in. Either a grave 
liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements. 

 

PAYMENT POLICY 
To lose someone you love is a devastating human experience. It is 
frequently traumatic and can seriously impact judgment. We believe in the 
importance of the recognition and meaningful celebration of a life that has 
been lived and will assist in arranging an appropriate service to meet your 
individual needs. 
It is also important to be realistic in respect to funeral expenditures. We do not 
want a family to spend more than they should nor less than they would like. What 
is important is that arrangements meet a family’s needs, wishes and budget. 
Due to the changing economic environment and in an effort to keep prices low, 
we are now asking that provisions for payment are due at the time of 
arrangements. To avoid any possibility of misunderstanding or embarrassment 
and for your convenience, we accept the following methods of payment: 

Cash – Check 
– Visa – MasterCard – Discover           

Insurance Assignment of a verifiable policy 
        Advance payment by forwarding or receiving funeral home         
          Pre-Paid Arrangements by us or another funeral home 

 

Number 
Price 
per 

person 
Total Price for Food 

35 (min) 10.00 350.00 + tax + room fee 
50 10.00 500.00 + tax + room fee 
75 10.00 750.00 + tax + room fee 

 
Menu 2 (Cold) 

 
Assorted Meats and Cheeses  
Salads: Potato and Macaroni 

Breads: Sliced & Sandwich Buns 
Condiments and Sides 

Number 
Price 
per 

person 
Total Price for Food 

35 (min) 9.00 315.00 + tax + room fee 
50 9.00 450.00 + tax + room fee 
75 9.00 675.00 + tax + room fee 

 
Desserts 

Assorted Cookies and Brownies 
 

Number per 
person Total Price for Dessert 

35 (min) 2.00 $70.00 + tax 
50 2.00 $100.00 + tax 
75 2.00 $150.00 + tax 

Substitutions: Noodles or Rice Pilaf for Potatoes: no charge 
Roast beef for ham: add $2.00 per person 

 
Room charge of $400 applied to all luncheons* 
$650.00 for funerals not conducted by Anthony Funeral Homes 

 
** The Room Charge includes a hostess to set up and take down, 
dinnerware, dessert plates, coffee, tea, water, ice, take-home 
containers. It does not include soft drinks or dessert. 

Manufacturer Name Material Price 

Baumgardner Graveliner Cement $ 1,140.00 

Baumgardner Simplex Cement with 
asphalt $ 1,305.00 

Baumgardner Composition Cement with 
asphalt $ 1,370.00 

Clark Standard 12 ga. steel $  1,715.00 

Clark Standard 
Galvanized 12 ga. steel $  2,025.00 

Clark Custodian 10 ga. steel $    2,105.00 

Clark Custodian 
Galvanized 10 ga. gal. steel $  2,415.00 

Clark Standard 
Galvanized 7 ga. gal. steel $  2,825.00 

Clark Standard Stainless steel $  5,730.00 

                       Fried or Baked Boneless Chicken 
Ham or Penne Pasta  

Green Beans Almondine 
Cheesy Potatoes 
Assorted Rolls 

Salad or Relish Tray 
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